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2500 5000 7500
ppb

2500 5000 7500
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11.43 5.72 0.00 5.72 11.43
ppb

1.356 0.678 0.000 0.678 1.356
ppb

0.96780 0.98390 1.00000 1.01663 1.03327
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O3, Zonal Mean



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.5 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.6 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

200

400

600

800

1000

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

60 120 180
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60 120 180
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0.754 0.377 0.000 0.377 0.754
ppb

0.3887 0.1943 0.0000 0.1943 0.3887
ppb

0.999452 1.000000 1.000548
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CO, Zonal Mean
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0.000 0.147 0.294 0.441 0.588
ppb

0.000 0.147 0.294 0.441 0.588
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 5

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

0.9007 0.9504 1.0000 1.0551 1.1102
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH, Zonal Mean
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0.00 4.92 9.84 14.76 19.68
ppb

0.00 4.92 9.84 14.76 19.68
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.8945 0.9473 1.0000 1.0590 1.1179
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOx, Zonal Mean
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